

, ITEM NO.5
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 399 OF 2010

RISHABH JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICFAI ACADEMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, proceedings in complaint case No.236 of 2010 titled ICFAI Academy Vs. Rishabh Jain & Ors. filed under Sections 384/499/500/501 read with Section 34 of the IPC pending in the court of learned ACMM (XIV) Nampally, Hyderabad is stayed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master