

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 399 OF 2010

RISHABH JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICFAI ACADEMY & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 has to confirm their appearance as such, since vakalatnama does not confirm that it is for which respondent. They also want some time to file counter affidavit.

He may do so on or before 9.12.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR