

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 399 OF 2010

RISHABH JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICFAI ACADEMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Alok K Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Venkat Subraman T.R., Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is stay in favour of the petitioner since
September, 2010.

In the interest of justice, as last chance petitioner
is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit on or before
20.7.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 20.7.2011 without
waiting for any order from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar