

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 399 OF 2010

RISHABH JAIN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICFAI ACADEMY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.
Mr. Venkat Subramoniam T. R. , Adv.
Ms. Seema Juneja, Adv.

Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the respondent No.1, the matter is adjourned by two weeks to enable the learned counsel to go through the additional documents filed by the petitioners.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master